TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Honeywell International Inc.		05/23/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BASF Aktiengesellschaft	
Street Address:	Carl-Bosch-Strasse 38	
City:	Ludwigshafen	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	67056	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0684971	NYPEL
Registration Number:	1117518	PETRA
Registration Number:	1316378	CAPRON
Registration Number:	2463118	CAPRON HPN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)659-0105

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202.659.0100

Email: trademark@novakdruce.com

Correspondent Name: Gregory V. Novak
Address Line 1: 1300 I Street, NW
Address Line 2: 400 East Tower

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 003130 FRAME: 0456 5 \$115,00 06849

Address Line 2:	Gregory V. Novak 1300 I Street, NW 400 East Tower Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Elizabeth Pasquine			
Signature:		/Elizabeth Pasquine/			
Date:		07/29/2005			
Total Attachments: 1					

source=CAPRON A#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003130 FRAME: 0457

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR: Honeywell International Inc.

101 Columbia Road

Morristown, New Jersey 07962 U.S.A.

A Corporation Delaware

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE: BASF Aktiengesellschaft

Carl-Bosch-Strasse 38

67056 Ludwigshafen, Germany A Corporation of Germany

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions in the following trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks, and the identified registrations thereof:

NYPEL; Reg. No. 0,684,971; PETRA: Reg. No. 1,117,518; CAPRON: Reg.No.1,316,378; CAPRON HPN: Req.No.2,463,118;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said registrations and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said registrations and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof,

In witness whereof, we hereunto set our hands:

Honeywell International Inc.

RECORDED: 07/29/2005

Signature:

David Cohen Name:

Tule:

Assistant Secretary

Date:

23rd May 2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003130 FRAME: 0458